Borrowing.  The Board shall have the power to borrow money for the purpose of 

maintenance, repair, restoration or improvement to the Common Property or for any other purpose; 

provided, however, if the total amount of such borrowing exceeds or would exceed Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) of outstanding debt at any one time, such borrowing must first be 

approved by members of the Association holding a Majority of the Total Association Vote. 

3.17. Liability and Indemnification of Officers and Trustees.  The Association shall